COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF:

AN ELECTRONIC EXAMINATION OF THE APPLICATION OF THE FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE OF FARMERS RURAL ELECTRIC COOOPERATIVE CORPORATION FROM NOVEMBER 1, 2018 THROUGH APRIL 30, 2019

CASE NO 2019-00232

AFFIDAVIT

The Affiant, William T. Prather, President & CEO of Farmers Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation, 504 South Broadway, Glasgow, Kentucky, states that, to the best of his knowledge, for the period between November 1, 2018 and April 30, 2019, Farmers Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation operated in compliance with each and every provision of the Uniform Fuel Adjustment Clause, as prescribed in 807 KAR 5:056, and that Farmers Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation received inquiries as to the level of rates during the review period, responded to each inquiry and answered questions in a satisfactory manner during said period.

Witness my hand this 13th day of August, 2019.

William T. Prather, President & CEO

COMMONWEATLH OF KENTUCKY

COUNTY OF BARREN

Subscribed and sworn to before me by William T. Prather, President & CEO of Farmers Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation this 13th day of August 2019.

Notary Public 625999 ID:

My Commission Expires: <u>07-30-2023</u>